
AMENDED BY BY-LAW /;7 - P,.? ' 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ____ 1_1-_9_1 ____________ __ 

To name Memorial Square and 
Ken Whillans Square 

- " 

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City 
of Brampton deems it expedient and in the interests of the City 
of Brampton to formally name the lands situated between the 
southerly limit of the new Brampton City Hall and the northerly 
limit of Wellington Street West; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the 
City of Brarnpton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. 

2. 

The area of land surrounding the Brampton Cenotaph 
and outlined in red on the sketch attached as 
Schedule A to this by-law is hereby named "Memorial 
Square". 

The area of land outlined in blue on the sketch 
attached as Schedule A to this by-law is hereby 
named "Ken Whillans square", in memory of the late 
Mayor of Brampton, Kenneth G. Whillans. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open 
Council this 14th day of January, 1991. 

MAYOR 
f ,.' • ~ 

-_ f~,.:.., -- x. .............. 

CLERK 



• , 
\ 

\ • t 

I­
III 
III 
0: 
I­
If) 

\ 

'33~J..S 

-----~---------~ 
../" 

~-------:------~ --- ," 

.' 

-* 



January 30, 1991 

L. Mikulich 
City Clerk/Director of Administration 
City of Brampton 
150 Central Park Drive 
Brampton, Ontario 
L6T 2T9 

Subject: 'Region of Peel By-laws 

The Regional Municipality of Peel 
Office of the Clerk 

Our Reference: 91-45 

r 
t-lOiED 0 File 

({Referred to: t! MIlfA I -(J(rT/t!.rf ~ JIlI t)/,J,fL b t 
I 0 Copies to: -----

1~6 

The following by-laws were passed by Regional Council on January 24, 1991: 

By-laws Numbered 6-91, 8-91, 9-91 and 11-91 

Certified true copies of the subject by-laws are provided for your reference. 

Bonnie J. Zeran 
Assistant Regional Clerk 

SC:lb 

Enclosure 

cc: L. Eason, Director, Financial Planning and Reporting 

RECEIVED 
-g,,·s DePT. 

FEB061~1: 

~Mo.:~' 
FILE Jltb;G6..~ RC 

10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, Ontario l6T 4B9 - (416) 791·9400 



I \:.. 

."-,~-"" ~.~' ,~", -"-''''~:~'--:~'~l 
r :':'eRT lED A TRUe COPY ~~ 

" "t. ~ .... ' ... ~ ....... ~.;.'" ~,~"' , t , "~'I'"'~~~~~'<"':'-::-'~ 
.~ ~'~:·"t:"~. · _. I 

1o J~~~&~lra.r:,~i~~1fH}}i.' REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL 
.J - ~ / " , "~:'~" jll \ ,) I 

.;. .'. ;.: .'Ii •• v.;lfI~<o ,t.ie/1e f- l BY-LA'W NUMBER 11-91 
' .-'~ ''.:(1''/1../ '(J f ~ J 
\ ~"'JI\<~!=-I- ...:.""cf..~ /() , 

~ _ .~.. ." .. /_~r: _~_..- .... - .. ........-......,....-.~ 

" /i-'<' 1.5 2,) '(:'::~~\i/by-Iaw to levy against the area municipalities a sum 

~til._ 
~ 

J /0'; 'J~f 'r\':) \ 60t exceeding 50 percent of the levy made by Regional 
Council in 1990 before the adoption of the final 
Regional estimates for the year 1991. 

WHEREAS by Section 87 of the Regional Municipality of Peel Act, 

R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 440, the Regional Council may in any year before the 

adoption of t~e estimates for that year, levy against the area municipalities 

a sum not exceeding 50 percent of the levy made by the Regional Council in 

the preceding year; 

, AND WHEREAS the Council of the Regional Municipality has by 

resolution a,dopted on 24th January, 1991 authorized the enactment of a by­

law to levy against the area municipalities; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Regional Corporation enacts 

as follows: 

1. That an Interim General Levy be made in respect of the year 1991, 

against the area municipalities as follows: 

MUNICIPALITY 

City of Mississauga 

City of Brampton 

Town of Caledon 

GENERAL lEVY 

$ 48,915,654.00 

$ 17,630,156.00 

$ 2.343,610.00 

$ 68,889.420.00 



- 2 - By-law Number 11-91 

2. That the Interim General Levy payments to the Regional Corporation 

under this by-law shall be made, in accordance with Regional Council 

Policy approved by Resolution 76-57-33, on the first working day 

following the area municipality due dates for tax bills as follows: 

Mississauga Brarnpton Caledon 

1st Instalment March 6, 1991 Feb. 20, 1991 March 27, 1991 

$ 20,662,379.00 $ 7,347,221.00 $ 857,622.00 

2nd Instalment April 10, 1991 March 22, 1991 May 1, 1991 

$ 14,126,638.00 $ 5,141,468.00 $ 742,994.00 

3rd Instalment May 8, 1991 April 24, 1991 May 2?, 1991 

$ 14,126,637.00 $ 5,141,467.00 $ 742,994.00 

3. That any amounts as mentioned in section 2 not received at the 

Region's bank via electronic funds transfer by the due date, or 

by the Regional Corporation before the close of business on the 

due date, that being by 4:30 p.m., to allow the Region to 

receive value for the funds on that day, shall bear interest at a 

rate equivalent to the highest chartered bank prime rate on the 

due date plus 1 \ percent per annum to a maximum rate of 15 

percent. 

4. That the Treasurer and Commissioner of Finance is hereby directed 

and authorized to do all acts necessary to collect these levies. 



- 3 - By-law Number 11-91 

READ THREE TIMES AND FINALLY PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL this 

24th January, 1991 

L ( ~§ I}(LCCL/<i'v(' .,Jl ~?l ~-v'· ,,- 0 
Regional Clerk and hairma _ 

Director of Administration ~~I~~ 


